COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
SHERIFF'S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET
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TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS $ 0k 35




SHERIrF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain James D, Arter

Sheriff Chief Deputy
I_ Plaintiff Defendant _l
WELLS FARGO BANK N A, VS, CHRISTCPHER B JOLINE
HEIDI J JOLINE
| .
Attorney for the Plaintiff: Sheriff's Sale Date: Wednesday, March 7, 2012
UDREN LAW QFFICES, PC . .
! Wr t No.: 2011Cv494
111 WOODCREST ROAD it of Execution
CHERRY HiLL, NJ 08003 Advance Sheriff Costs: 1,350.00
Location of the real estate: 1313 PINE STREET, BERWICK, PA 18803
Sheriff Costs
Docketing _ 15.00
Levy _ 15.00
Paosting Handbii! _ _ B 15.00
Service Mileage B - 2400
Crying Sale _ _ _ 10.00
Service _ _ _ _ 150.00
Prothonotary, Acknowledge Beed - 10.00
Advertising Sale Bills & Copies _ 17.50
Sheriffs Deed _ 35.00
Qistribution Form 25.00
Surcharge _ 110.00
Advertising Sale (Newspaper) 15.00
Press Enterprise inc. _ 1,293.54
Web Posting _ 100.00
Notary Fee 15.00
Transfer Tax Form 2500
Mailing Costs o _ o 24.00
Copies _ 5.00
Solicitor Services _ o o 75.00
Tax Claim Search _ o _ 5.00
Sheriff Automation Fund _ _ _ o ) 50.00
Other DERUTIZE LUZERNE CO _ _ 7500
Total Sheriff Costs 2,109.04
Distribution Costs
Recording Fees 55.00
Total Distribution Costs 55.00
Grand Total: 2,164.04

Sheriff's poundage cost will be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs' costs after the sale.
17815, (670) 389-5622, (570)-388-5625 (fax)

Columbia County Sheriff, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania_

st nibelin




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

. WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
MA J. UDREN, ESQUIRE
NI MANAGING ATTORNEY 111 WOSO ngggg‘ ROAD
CHERRY HILL, NEW JERSEY 08003-3620
856. 669. 5400
TINA MARIE RICH FAX: 856. 669 . 5399

OFFICE ADMINISTRATOR

FREDDIE MAC
PENNSYLVANIA
DESIGNATED COUNSEL

March 8, 2012

Office of the Sheriff
Columbia County Courthcuse
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. as Trustee for Merrill Lynch Mortgage
Investors Trust, Mortgage Loan Asset-Backed Certificatesg, Series
2004 -0PT1

vs.

Christopher B. Joline

Heidi J. Joline

Property: 1313 Pine Street

Berwick, PA 18603

Columbia County C.C.P. No.: 2011-CV-494

Sheriff’'s Sale Date: 03/07/2012

Dear Sir or Madam:

As attorney on the Writ, we are assigning the bid and requesting
the DEED be recorded in the name of Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., as
Trustee for Merrill Lynch Mortgage Investors Trust, Mortgage Loan
Asset-Backed Certificates, Series 2004-OPT1l, 4600 Regent Blvd.
Suite 200 Irving, TX 75063.

Enclosed please find our check in the amount of $707.32. Alsoc

enclosed please find two original Realty Transfer Tax Statement of
Value forms.

Thank you in advance for your kind assistance in thig matter and as
always, 1f you have any questions please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

VIIBNETES

Helyn Whit
Legal Assistant

Enclosure



SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

VS,
NO. ED NO. ID DATE/TIME OF SALE_
~~DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF, $ [N
~ LEVY (PER PARCEL $15. 0
— MAILING COSTS § 2t

—ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50 50
— ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE § 200
— POSTING HANDBILI, $15.00
— CRYING/ADJOURN SALFE $10.00
— SHERIFFE'S DEED $35.00
— TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00

DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00

COPIES R S ) X

NOTARY $ /5,00
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REV-183 EX (4-10)
| RECORDER’S USE ONLY

'REALTY TRANSFER TA. a5
STATEMENT OF VALUE

‘T8¢ pennsylvania

m LiibaR-MINT oF 3k NLE

Book Number

Burcaw of Individaat Taxes
PO BOX 280603
Harrisburg PA 17128-0603

Page Nurmber

Date Recorded

See Reverse for Instructions

Complete each section and file in duplicate with Recorder of Deeds when (1) the full value/consideration is not set forth in the deed, (2)
the deed is without consideration or by gift, or (3) a tax exemption is claimed. A Statement of Value is not required if the transfer is
wholly exempt from tax based on family relationship or public utility easement. If more space is needed, attach additional sheets,

A. CORRESPONDENT — All inquiries may be directed to the following person:
Name

UDREN LAW OFFICES, PC
Street Address

111 WOODCREST RD., STE 200
B. TRANSFER DATA
Grantor({s)/Lessor(s)

Telephone Number:
856-669-5700

City
CHERRY HILL
Date of Acceptance of Document

Grantee(s)/Lessee(s)
Wells Fargo Bank, N.A . as Trustee for Merrill Lynch Mortgage Investors Trust,
Mortgage Loan Asset-Backed Certilicates, Series 2004-0FT 1

State
NJ

ZIP Code
08003

Sheriff of Columbia County

Street Address Street Address

35 West Main Streel 1600 Regent Bivd, Suite 200

City State |ZIP Code [City State ZIP Code
Bloomsburg PA 17815 Irving [TX 75063

C. REAL ESTATE LOCATION

Street Address City, Township, Borough

1313 Pine Strect Barough of Berwick

County Schaool District [Tax Parcel Number
Columbia Berwick Area MA-03-132

D. VALUATION DATA

1. Actual Cash Consideration

2. Other Consideration

3. Total Consideration

$2164.04 +0 =$2164.04
4. County Assessed Value 5. Common Level Ratio Factor 6. Fair Market Value
S88.415.00 % 3.79 5335,092.85

E. EXEMPTION DATA — WAS TRANSACTION PART OF AN ASSIGNMENT OR RELOCATION? Xy D N
la. Amount of Exemption Claimed 1b. Percentage of Grantor's Interest in Real Estate
100%, 100%

1c. Percentage of Grantor's Interest Conveyed
0%

2.Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed
Will or intestate succession.

{Name of Decedent} (Estafe File MUmber)

Transfer to Industrial Development Agency.
Transfer to a trust. {Attach complete copy of trust agreement identifying all beneficiaries.)

Transfer From s trust. Date of transfer into the trust
If trust was amended attach a copy of original and amended trust.

Transfer between principal and agent/straw party. (Attach complete copy of agency/straw party agreement.)

Transfers to the Commonwealth, the United States and Instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in lieu of
condemnation, (If condemnation or in lieu of condemnation, attach copy of resolution.)

Transfer from mortgagor to a holder of a mortgage in default. (Attach copy of Mortgage and note/Assignment., )
Corrective or confirmatory deed. (Attach complete copy of the deed to be corrected or confirmed.)

Statutory corporate consolidation, merger or division. (Attach copy of articles.)

XOUOXR OO oOoog

Other {Please explain exemption claimed, if other than fisted above.)
Transfer from the Sheriff to the mortgagee as a resuit of an action in mongage foreclosure,

Under penalties of law, T declare that I have examined this statement, including accompanying
information, and to the best of my knowledge and belief, it is true, correct and complete.

Signature of Correspondent pr Re nsible Party R Dat
F i | , , .

372"/),

FAILURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM PROPERLY OR ATTACH REQUESTED DOCUMENTATION MAY




25361

UDREN LAW OFFICES, PC
PA OPERATING ACCOUNT J icial:
111 WOODCREST ROAD “_”_|WWm_._m._"_ﬂ—m_g HENgER
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003 i
3-7568/2360 .
6
Seven Mundred Seven and 32/100 ) ' DATE . JAMOUNT 3
March 08, 2012 . 707.32 E
PAY
TO THE oID AFT
VOID AFTER 90 DAYS M
ORDER ’
OF Columbia County Sheriff
Courthouse . )
P.0. Box 380 AR h T
/ - R

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

o253



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-~669-5400

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. as Trustee for Merrill i COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Lynch Mortgage Investors Trust, Mortgage Loan : CIVIL DIVISION
Agset-Backed Certificates, Series 2004-0PT1 ! Columbia County
P.O. Box 961730 :
Irving, TX 75063

Plaintiff

LTAN

Christopher B. Joline :
Heidl J. Joline ENO. 2011-CvV-494
1313 Pine Street L
Berwick, PA 18603
Defendant {(s)

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT T0O Pa.R.C.P.RULE 3129.1

Plaintiff, by its/his/her Attorney hereby verifies that:

1. A copy of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale, a true and correct copy of which is
attached hereto as Exhibit "A", was sent to every recorded lienholder and every
other interested party known as of the date of the filing of the Praecipe for the
Writ of Execution, on the date(s) appearing on the attached Certificates of
Mailing.

2. A Notice of Sheriff's Sale was sent to Defendant(s) by regular mail and
certified mail on the date appearing on the attached Return Receipt, which was
signed for by Defendant (¢) on the date specified on the said Return Receipt.
Coples of the said Notice and Return Receipt are attached hersto as Exhibit "B,

3. If a Return Receipt is not attached hereto, then service was by perscnal
service on the date specified on the attached Return of Service, attached hereto
as Exhibit "B7.

4., If service was by Order of Court, then proof of compliance with gsaid Order
1g attached hereto asg Exhibit vpBw.

211 Notices were gserved within the time limits set forth by Pa Rule C.P. 2129.

This Affidavit is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. Section 4504
relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

. A\
Dated: WUM\,L-A/\ Z"‘-’*"’ , 2012

UDEEN L&AW OFFICES, P.C.

Attorneys for Plaintiff
Hm‘”r\{' B, Preese, Esquie
PATD 216761



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLATINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 0B003-3620

856-665-5400

Welis Fargo Bank, N_A. as Trustee for : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Merrill Lynch Mortgage Investors Trust, i CIVIL DIVISION
Mortgage Loan Asset-Backed ¢ Columbia County
Certificates, Series 2004-OPT1
Plaintiff

| NO. 2011-CV-494
V. H
Christopher B. Joline
Heidi J. Joiine
Defendant(s)

TO: ALL PARTIES IN INTEREST AND CLAIMANTS

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE
OF REAL PROPERTY

OWNER(S): Christopher B. Joline and Heidi J. Joline
PROPERTY: 1313 Pine Street, Berwick, PA 18603
Improvements: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

The above captioned property is scheduied to be sold at the Columbia County Sheriff's
Sale on March 7, 2012, at 9:00 am, at the Columbia County Courthouse, Bloomsburg,
PA. Our records indicate that you may hold a mortgage or judgment on the property
which will be extinguished by the sale. You may wish to attend the sale to protect your
interests.

A Schedule of Distribution will be fited by the Sheriff on a date specified by the Sheriff
not later than 30 days after sale. Distribution will be made in accordance with the
schedule uniess exceptions are filed thereto within 10 days after the filing of the
schedule.
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UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
MARK J. UD";‘?N’ LSQUIRE 111 WOODCREST ROAD
NI MANAGING ATTORNEY SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NEW JERSEY 08003-3620
856, 669. 5400

TINA MARIE RICH FAX: 836. 669. 5399
CFFICE ADMINISTRATOR 1

FREDDIE MAC
PENNSYLVANIA
DESIGNATED COUNSEL

f\J{C’U‘lCM 2, 2012

Prothonotary of Columbia County
Columbia County Courthouse

P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburyg, PA 17815

Re: Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. asg Trustee for Merrill Lynch Mortgage
Investors Trust, Mortgage Loan Asset-RBacked Certificates,
Series 2004-0PT1
vs.

Christopher B. Joline
Heidi J. Joline
Columbia County C.C.P. No. 2011-CvV-494

Dear Prothonotary:

In connection with the above file, enclosed please find Praecipe
Lo File Proof of Service for filing.

Also enclosed is an extra copy of the Praecipe to be time stamped
and returned in the enclosed self-addressed stamped envelope.

Thank you for your assistance with this matter.

Sincerely yourﬂ,

Kﬁ Gragilla
Foreclogure Specialist

/adg
Enclosure

cc: Sheriff of Columbia County




UDREN LAW OFFICES, F.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOCDCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
B56-669-5400

Wells Fargc Bank, N.A. as ECOURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Trustee for Merrill Lynch i CIVIL DIVISION
Mortgage Investeors Trust, i Columbia County

Mortgage Loan Asset-Backed
Certificates, Series 2004-0PTL

P.O. Box 961730 INO. 2011-CV-454
Irving, TX 75063 :
Plaintiff
v

Chrisgtopher B. Joline

Heilidi J. Joline

13132 Pine Street

Berwick, PA 18603
Defendant {(s)

PRAECIPE TO FILE PROOF QF SERVICE

TO THE PROTHONOTARY :
Kindly file the attached Proofs of Service with regard to

the captioned matter.

Date: MCMM ?Wﬂ , 2012
UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
ey { L A MAAAS-
Attorney for Plaintiff

£
v B. REESE, ESQUIR
AR LA 1D 310501




Welis Farge Bank, N.A., e ab., Piaineify. ;

Y5,

Christepber B. Joline and Heidi J. Joline, et. al., Brelendant(s)

Service of Process by
APS International, Lid.
1-800-328-7171

APS International Mlazs
7800 Glenrev Rd,
Minneapclis, MN 554393122

APS File #: 1142550001

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE -- Individual

Service of Process an:

UDREN LAW OFFICES -—Chrislopher B. Joline
Ms Audra Gragilla Court Case Np. 20M1-CV-484

11! Woedcrest Rd., Ste. 20
Cherry HElL, NJ 080483-3620

State 01':. ﬁ:’ ﬂ;’rﬁ rv #

} §6.

LR By o N Y
County of:;"gi,jﬁ T f‘“’\ r\; b= )
: ORBE {2 lnaok jmed, bei
Name of Server: ’7;»5 LA I =4 N , undersigned, being duly sworn, deposes and says
that at the ime of service, y@was of legai ape and was not a party to this action:
247 . y
Date/Time of Service:  that onthe 5/ day of JEC, .20 ] | Jat FedE aolock BC, M.,
Place of Service: Gl SOE HolowRoad = ,in Nescopeck PA 18635

Doacumenis Served:

Service of Proeess v

Person Served, and
Method of Service:

Deseription of Person

Receiving Docements:

Signatore of Server:

the undersigned served the documents deseribed as:
Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Property

A true and correct copy of the aforesaid documeni(s) was served on:
Chrlstopher B Joline

SZ By personally delwenng 1hem mto the hands uf the persdh_ 1-5 Be_i_-‘.e.r_';éd.

~ By delivering them into the hands of , @ person

of suttable ape, who verified, or whe upon questioning stated, that he/she resides with
E‘hnstnpher B. Jolme

at the piace of service, and whose rclatmnsmp to the person 1s:

The person receiving documents is described as follaws:

Sex _ﬁ_!_ Skin Cafgr_li(iﬂ_._L_ Hair Color 5 AU) N ; Facial Hair__No

Approx. Age .,g;‘ ; Approx. Height 12 i Appron Weight ](i O

x To the best of my knowledge and belief, said person was not engaged m the US Military at
the time of service,

Undersigned declares under penalty of perjury Subseribed and swormn 10 before me this

g the foregomg i, &g-ﬁ day of . 200 gy

- 2N S SR SV

‘i:gﬂaturc af S vET hola Public (Comtr-wsmn Expires)

APS International, Lid.

L COMMBNWEALTH & ¢

NOTARIAL a EAL'

RUTH TELNOCK - NOTARY PUBLIC!
Plymouth Boro., [uzeme

MY COMMISSION EXFIRES MAR 26, 2012

'
i




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chambertain James D. Arter

Sheriff Chief Deputy
WEILLS FARGO BANK N.A.
Vs Case Number
. 2011Cv494

CHRISTOPHER B JOLINE (et al.}

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

12/13/2011  09:30 AM - DEPUTY PAUL D'ANGELO, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, SERVED THE
REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS BY "PERSONALLY"
HANDING A TRUE COPY TO A PERSON REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TO BE THE DEFENDANT,
TOWIT: HEIDI J JOLINE AT 1313 PINE STREET, BERWICK, PA ‘186@3“

/25{’

PAUL D'ANGELQ, DEPUTY

SO ANSWERS,

December 14, 2011 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

!
{
§
E
i

NOTARY

Affirmed and subscribed to before me this o . n

14TH day of DECEMBER L 2011 N g Vobormes oo oo

i/
Plaintiff Attorney: UDREN LAW OFF;‘CES PC 1’11 WOODCREST ROAD CHERRY HILL, NJ‘JO8OO3

ST



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

James D. Arter
Sheriff

Chief Deputy

Case Number
2011CV484

VS,

WELLS FARGO BANK N.A.
CHRISTOPHER B JOLINE (et al.)

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

01/31/2012  11:45 AM - DEPUTY JEFFREY PRICE, BEING BULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, STATES
SERVICE WAS PERFCRMED BY POSTING A TRUE COPY OF THE R7ESTED HANDBILL UPON
i

THE REAL ESTATE LOCATED AT 1313 PINE STREET, BERWICP? 03.
' :#:_—-_%_ 7 ___
W/ﬁ(?{r PRICE, DEPUTY

50 ANSWERS,

February 01,2012 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

MNotarial Seal
SARAM JANE KLINGAMAN
Notary Pubiic
Town of Bloomsturg. Columbia County PA
My Commission Expires Septamber 30, 2012

NOTARY o

Affirmed and subscribed to before me this p: . o,
g co 3
18T day of FEBRUARY , 2012 AL s g #\//C.L-}"r e

Plaintiff Attorney: UDREN LAW OFFICES, PC, 111 WOODCREST ROA{D, CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

James D, Arter
Chief Deputy

WELLS FARGO BANK N.A.
Vs, Case Number

CHRISTOPHER B JOLINE (et al.) 2011CV494

SERVICE COVER SHEET

(ONILSOd)

Category: . _ Zone;
Manner: Expires: Warrant: S

Notes:  SHERIFF'S SALE BILL

o)
2
Name: Served:  Personally - Adult in Charge ~P8sted -Other o
U e G e CL/ e, €
Primary Adultin - ©
Address: 'BERWICK, PA 18603 . Charge:
Phone: Dos: Relation:
Altormate ________ L pate:
Address:
Phone: Deputy: Zb Mileage:

Date:

Time:

Miteage:

Deputy:

£0981L vd MOIMYEA ‘133418 IANid €LEL

1.
2.
3.
4,
5.
8.

2102/90/10 *dX3



PIDY (570) 825-1860 FAX: (570) 825-1849
Luze...e County Sheriff's Depa.tment
Luzerne County Courthouse
Sheriff John F. Gilligan

200 North River Street
Wilkes-Barre, Pennsylvania 18711
(570) 825-1651

COLUMBIA COUNTY

11-CV-494

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A .
VS

CHRISTIPHER B. JOLINE
STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
LUZERNE COUNTY, SS:

MARK SENCZAKOWICZ , DEPUTY SHERIFF, for SHERIFF of said county, being duly sworn
according to law, deposes and says, that on TUESDAY the 3RD day of
JANUARY 20 12 at 2:52 P M., prevailing time | he served the within

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY & WRIT OF EXECUTION

YPON CHRISTIPHER B. JOLINE

the within named, by handing to PAUL HULSE:
the person for the time being in charge at His PLACE OF RESIDENCE, 50 EAST HOLLOW ROAD, NESCOPECK.

in the County of Luzerne, State of Pennsylvania, a true and attested copy and making known the contents thereof.
/

- cor et g
e d%{ - )
“‘flr’--{’.?—llf‘%rzi -

Sworn to and subscribed before me

this _ii_‘(«’_h day of M 20 ch_ Sheriff of Luzerne County
ey 921%« o i
Notarv e lard

- COMMONWEALTH OF PERNNSYLYANIA
J Motariad Seei b
Gary J, Loughrley Motary Public y

Jenking Twp., Luzerne County J Deputy Sberfff/f I.,Uléﬁ'f/c,@tﬂ'ﬂy, Pennsylvania

!
| My Commission Expires Oct. 21, 2014
Member, Pennsvivania Association of Notaries




SHER F'S OFFICE OF COLUMB... COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain James D, Arter

Sheriff Chief Deputy
WELLS FARGO BANK N.A,
VS, Case Number
2011CV494

CHRISTOPHER B JOLINE (et al )

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

12/13/2011  09:30 AM - DEPUTY PAUL D'ANGELO, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, SERVED THE
REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS BY "PERSONALLY"
HANDING A TRUE COPY TO A PERSON REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TO BE THE DEFENDANT,
TO WIT: HEIDI J JOLINE AT 1313 PINE STREET, BERWICK, PA 1 ;

ST
Ve é//éz: e /

PAUL D’ANGELOQ, DEPUTY

SO ANSWERS,

M.f Chow Q é_.

December 14, 2011 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

 HNeoianial Seal
SARAH JANE KiIMGAMAN
Natary Pubbc
Coluimbia County PA
Sepiamber 30, 2012

Town of Bi
| My Compri
e A S Sl o

NOTARY
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

14TH day of DECEMBER . 20m aﬂﬁ,qﬁjﬁgjngg;%{§i,,ﬂgq_vﬁ_QH_

;) 9
P:‘afnr.fffAtfomey: UDREN L AW OFFICES, PC, 111 WOODCREST ROAD, CHERRY HILL, NJG8003



**************************************

LUZERNE COUNTY SHER F'S QFFICE
200 N RIVER STREET
WILKES-BARRE, PA 18701

TR# 10 REG# 45 OP# 45 01/04/2012
01/04/2012 13:34:00

Othr County Civ Proc
ACCOUNT#: 100.4197.36206
FINANCE Receipt#: 320779
TR LINE#: 1
11-Cv-492
AMT: 39.00

Other Cnty Srv Form
ACCOUNT#: 100.4197.36207
FINANCE Receipt#: 320779
TR LINE#: 2
11-Cv-494
AMT : 1.00

Mileage Cnty Vehicle
ACCOUNT#: 100.4197.32138
FINANCE Receipt#: 320779
TR LINE#: 3

11-CV-494
AMT : 30.00

Tendered

CHECK: 5532 50.00
CHECK: 5537 20.00
CHANGCE : .00
PAYOR: COLUMBIA COUNTY

TOTAL: 70.00

-- THANK YQU --

**************************************



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

James D. Arter
Chief Deputy

WELLS FARGO BANK N.A.
Vs, Case Number

CHRISTOPHER B JOLINE 2011CV494

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Zone:

g 43HdOLSIYHD "INIT0r

M

G <

Name: CHRISTOPHER B JOLINE _ Served: Personally - Adult In Charge - Posted - Other c_é

Primary SOEAST HOLLOW gy s _. Adult In R e - §

Address: ‘NESCOPECK, PA 18635 Charge:

Phone: | DOB: . Relation: |

Alternate o v e e Date: g

Address: f : :

Phone: . Deputy: . Mileage:

Name: ‘UDREN LAW OFFICES, PC Phone:

Dare:

Time;

Mifeage:

Deputy:

$€98L Vd ‘MDIJ0OS3N ‘GYOd MOTIOH iSv3a 05

execute service of the documents herewith and make return thereof according to law.

Return To:
COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE
P.O. BOX 380 v
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 TIMOTHY T.

Z2102/90/40 :dX3

; Fof i B

CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF




COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
TAX CLAIM BUREREAU
PO EBOX 380
BLOOMEBURG PA 17815

REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Tacoe: 12/-s/20010 Fes: 535,00 Taert. No: 11188
JC_IN% CHRIESTCERHER 3 & [HEIDL J Dosgtrict: RIZREWICK BORD
6 8 CEURCH 5T Deed: 20040 -3338
IOUKTATN TO2 DA 18707 Locaticorn: 1313 BPINE S
Parcel Td:J4RA-23 -132-C0C, 000
2y ,472
oL 1z/729/2011

1 LAX TYPE TAX AMCJNLD  PENATTY  LLSCOUNT PAID EALANCE
K TAX C_AIM TAXES DLk
. l N , N - P
* . | - L . :, i ] . i . — i,}’_: L’Q'____( el me w
CRER W SURNTRPARER &¢WL};§f = ULLﬁ{ Fer o 'wa&\ -
g L%



(ETT A 2011 County & Municipality | DATE BILL NO.
BERWICK BORC “0OR: COLUMBIA County 03/01/2011 4289
MAKE CHECKS PAYBLE TO: DESCRIPTION ASSESSMENT | MILLS 58 DISCOUNT |TAX AMOUNT DUE] INCL PENALTY
Connle_ C Gingher GENERAL ) 472 6.1456 177.51 181.13 199.24
1615 Lincoln Avenue SINKING 1.345 38.85 39.64 43.60
Berwick PA 18603 FIRE : 1.25 36.10 36.84 38.68
HOURS MON, TUE, THUR 030 AM.- 4 M IélgFi{-lT 1.75 50.55 51.58 5416
BSED WEDlLIESDAY & FﬁIDAYS ORE 11.1 320.60 327.14 343,50
CLOSED HOLIDAYS The discount & penalty ‘5’{3"51&“ 636.33 679.18
PHONE:570-752-7442 have been calculated PAY THIS AMOUNT il 30 ) Jsne 30 June 30
Tor your convenience It paid B or before | If paid on ar before i paid after
CNTY Twp This tax returned to
Discount 2% 2% é’)‘} 4 £4.  |courthouse on:
JOLINE CHRISTOPHER B & HEIDI J 6/ Penalty 10 % 5% January 1, 2012
ROBOXL /¢ & Chuirch K PARCEL: 04A-03 13200000 -2 oo #7823
- A RA-TREO3 . 07 1313 PINE §T
Prowse7 A TSP, TR L7 094 Acres Land 2,500
Buildings 26,972 FILE COPY
if you desire a receipt, send a self-addressed stamped envelope with your payment Total Assessment 29,472 /;7 /?/ e /
THIS TAX NOTICE MUST BE RETURNED WITH YOUR PAYMENT
. PR Qf/iz/z?f
Lttt & BIGEE ;{/

CHECKS PAYABLE TO:

CONNIE €. GINGHER
1615 LINCOLN AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18603

RATE

HOURS  Mon, Tue, Thur, 9:30am-4:00pm
Closed Wednesday and Friday
Closed Holidays

PHONE 570-752-7442

REAL ESTATE

45,0000

* DIS PENALTY
129%8.72 1326.24 1458 .86

1458 .88¢

1299, 72%

NO REFUNDS UNDER 55.00

M

A JOLINE CHRISTOPHER B & HEIDI J PROFERTY DESCRIFTION BO4:

T 16 8 CHURCH &T PARCEL 04a03 13200000 3 -

L MOUNTAIN TOP PA 18707 1313 PINE ST J~7f1e 2500 . 00[| SHOQL ) PENALT,
20040-3338 ? o] 26972.00 &T \Tﬁ/‘

. 0.09 ACRES ¢ 017V ] . : URT4AISE Doo

Ie} -a-bd B ol i

P

¥ ;64& /l'iyfzﬁ../ ot g L /LM A,.,Z

MAKE

A i

J

Oooprr

d-7i-7/

SEPARATE CHECKS FOR SCHOOL FPAYMENT

‘_)2:2)/ ¢



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

James D. Arter
Chief Deputy

WEV};LS FARGO BANK N.A. Case Number

CHRISTOPHER B JOLINE (et al.) 2011CV494

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Zone:

r IQI3H ‘INMor

Warrant:

[l
2
Name: : : Served: 2
“ Sl SITULLTLTO i I =
Primary 1313 PINE STREE . Adultin o
Address: BERWICK, PA 18603 ~ Charge:
Phone: DOB: ~ Relation:
ptormate R pare: . (7 oae

Address:

Deputy:

Phone;

DREN LAW OFFICES, PC

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

20981 Vd ‘MOIMHEIA ‘1334 INId £1EL

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.

Z102/90/10 :dX3



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

James D, Arter
Chief Deputy

WELLS FARGO BANK N.A.
VS,

Case Number

CHRISTOPHER B JOLINE (et al.) 2011CV494
m
SERVICE COVER SHEET L
=
O
; -~
Category: : Zone: %
Manner: - Warrant: g
Notes. fPLAI"NﬂFF e e s 8 S S =
]
2
Name: BERWICKSEWERAUTHORITY o Served: Perscnally - Adult In Charge - Posted - Other §
Primary 1108 FREAS Ayg T Adult In ;: .......................... e | ................................................. =
Address: BERWICK, PA 18603 Charge: / €ey  CaEst -
Phone: ; DoB: Relation: VLR g
Aiternate Date: S/2.03.44 ©  Time: g Gel
Address: oo oo s s R
Phone: Deputy: Mileage:

UD

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

£0981 vd MOIMYIE "IJAY SYINL 801

Z102/90/10 dX3



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

James D. Arter
Chief Deputy

WELLS FARGO BANK N.A.
Vs, Case Number

CHRISTOPHER B JOLINE (et al.) 2011CV494

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: . Zone:

Manner:

Notes:

"0 JINNOD "MIHONID

Name:  ConnieC.Gingher Served:

Primary 1518 Livamin Avei R ' aguttin
Address: Berwick, PA 18603 Charge:

Phone:  570-752-7442  pos: .  Relation:

Atermate | Date.
Address: :

Time: e o

Mileage:

Phone: Deputy:

:UDREN LAW OFFICES, PC

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

£0981 Vd ‘MDIMYEI1 ‘INNIAY NTOONIT 5494

1.
2.
3.
4.
S.
B.

FEPADLLOZ

ZLOZ/90/10 -dX3



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlzin
Sheriff

James D, Arter

WELLS FARGO BANK N.A.
VS, Case Number

CHRISTOPHER B JOLINE (et al.) 2011Cv494

SERVICE COVER SHEET

e S le Saie Notlce

Zone:

Warrant: s

Manner:

Notes:

Name: ECc:lumbla County Tax Offlce - : Served:  Personally Adult In Charge Posted Cther
Primar,y ;Po Box 380 e R : Adu!t ln . W e e e meeseeema et e % ed iel eeeeesaeseeas eaeeeeseaeeeeneanes
Address: Bloomsburg, PA 17815 Charge:

Phone:  670-389-5649 DoB: | Relation: st
PR R Date: _ }(7 ....... S
Address: | f )/3/

Phone: . Deputy:

Name:  UDREN LAW OFFICES, PC . Phone:
Date:

Time:

Mifeage:

Deputy: 3

1.

O o8N

Chief Deputy

XV1 ALNNO2 VIEWN0D

Y6rADLLOZ

$18.1 vd ‘DENASWOO0TE ‘08¢ X0d Od

Z10Z/80/10 :dX3



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sherniff

James D. Arter
Chief Deputy

WELLS FARGQ BANK N A,
Vs, Case Number

CHRISTOPHER B JOLINE (et al ) 2011CV494

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Zone:

Category: .

Manner: Warrant: -

Notes:

SNOILYI3H D11L83N0A

Name: omestic Relations Office of Columbia

Served: Personally - AdUlt In Charge - Pokted - Other
Primary 15 Porry Averua e e

: . Adultin / ,
Address: Bloomsburg, PA 17815 . Charge: (, /208 /(/‘-”fﬂ/f

¥6rADLLOZ

Phone: DoB: | Relation: | L4 cemen ©FLGA

Alternate :

: Date:
Address:

Time: PG

Deputy: Mileage:

Phone:

DREN LAW OFFICES, PC

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

§18.1 Vd 'DdNGSIWO0TE ‘INN3AY A¥MId 6L

—

@ ik LN

ZL02/90/10 :dX3



Fax: Dec 12 2011 05:01pm  POO1/004

UDREN I.AW OFFICES, P.C. ATTCRNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST RCAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 03003«3620

856-665-5400

pleadings@udren.com

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. as : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Trustee for Merrill Lvnch ! CIVIL DIVISION
Mortgage Investors Trust, §Cclumbia County

Mortgage Loan Asset-Backed
_Certaificates, Series 2004-0PT1

Seris : MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
sries 200 : REX o

LY

V. :
ING, 2011-CY¥-45%4
Uhristcpher B. Joline :
Heidli J. Joline
Defendant {s)}

AFPIDAVIT OF NON-MTILITARY SERVICE
UNDER Pa.R.C.P 76

THE UNDERSIGNED states based upon a search of the Department
of Defense Manpower Data Center for the Defendant(s), that the
Defendant (s) ,Christopher B. Joline, who/each of whom is over 18
vears of age is/are not in active military service as delined in
the Servicemembers’ Civil Relief Act. The Military Status
Reporti{e} is/are attached hereto as Exhibit ™A7.

The aAsfiant lacks sufficient informaticn to. bhe able teo
deteymine whether any other Defendants in this actiom are in
active wmilitary service because Plaintiff camnot provide date(s)
of birth and/or Social Security mumber{s) for said Defendant(s)
o enabls & search.

This statement is made subject to the penalties of 18
Pa.C.2. 854904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

A, o

e m——
Attorney £Or Plaintiff

Alan M. Minato, Esquire
PAID 75860



Fax: Dec 12 2011 05:01pm  PGG2/004

Kequest tor MiIlTary siamsg CUyPe | O <
EXHIBIT
Department of Defense Manpower Data Center A Nov-29-2011 12:45:46

& Military Status Report
¥ Pursuant to the Service Members Civil Relief Act

<€ Last . . Service
- . ] . 7 . . rvi
Name irst/Middle | Begin Date | Active Duty Statas | Active Duty End Date Agency

CHRISTOPHER [Based on the mnformation you have furnished, the DMDC does not
B possess any information indicating the individual status.

JOLINE

Upon searching the information data banks of the Department of Defense Manpower Data Centet, based
on the information that you provided, the above 1s the current status of the mdividual as to all branches
of the Uniformed Services (Army, Navy, Matine Corps, Air Force, NOAA, Public Health, and Coast
Guard).

Mg i Soasly-Dion

Mary M. Snavely-Dixon, Director

Department of Defense - Manpower Data Center
1600 Wilson Blvd., Suite 400

Adington, VA 22209-2593

The Defense Manpower Data Center (DMDC) s an organization of the Department of Defense that
maintains the Defense Enroliment and Eligibility Reporting System {DEERS) database which is the
official source of data on eligibility for military medical care and other eligibility systems.

The DoD strongly supports the enforcement of the Service Members Civil Relief Act (50 USC App. §§
501 et seq, as amended) (SCRA) (formerly known as the Soldiers’ and Sailors' Civi] Relief Act of 1940).
DMDC has issued hundreds of thousands of "does B0t possess any information indicating that the
individual is auarrently on active duiy” responses, and has experienced a small error rate. In the event the
individual referenced above, or any family member, friend, or representative asserts in any manner that
the individual is on active duty, or is otherwise entitied to the protections of the SCRA, you are strongly
encouraged to obtain further verification of the person's status by contacting that person’s Service via the
"defenselni.mil” URL http./www.defenselinkail/faqg/mis/PCIISLD . If vou have evidepee the
person js on active duty and you fail to obtain this additional Service verification, punitive provisions of
the SCRA. may be invoked against you. See 50 USC App, §52i(c).

If you chtain addiional information about the person (e.g., an SSN, mproved accuwracy of DOB, a
middle name), you can submit vour request again at this Web site and we will provide a new cerfificate

for that query.

This response reflects active duty status including date the individual was last on active duty, if it was
within the preceding 367 days. For bistorical information, please contact the Service SCRA pomts-of-
. contact,

LI Yo iy Yoo Y0 B |



Fax: Dec 12 2011 05:01pm  PO03/004
Request tor Muliiary Status Yagelotl

EGHBIT
More infarmation on "Active Duty Status" A
Active duty status as reported in this certificate is defined in accordance with 10 USC § 101(d){(1) for a
period of more than 30 consecutive days. In the case of & member of the National Guard, inclades
service under a call to active service authorized by the President or the Secretary of Defense for 2 period -
of more than 30 consecutive days under 32 USC § 502(f) for purposes. of responding ¢ a national
emergency declared by the President and supported by Federal funds. All Active Guard Reserve (AGR)
members must be assigned against an authotized mobilization position ia the ugat they support. This
includes Navy TARs, Marine Corps ARs and Coast Guard RPAs. Active Duiy status also applics to &
Unifomed Service member who is an active duty conmlissioned officer of the UJ, S Public Health

Coverage Under the SCRA is Broader in Some Cases
Coverage under the SCRA 18 broader in some cases and includes some categories of persons an active
duty for przposes of the SCRA who would not be reported as on Active Duty under this certificate.

Many times orders are amended o extend the perdod of active duty, which would extend SCRA
protections. Persons seeking to rely on this website certification should check to make sore the orders on
which SCRA protections are based have not been amended to cxtend the inclusive dates of service.
Furthermore, some protections of the SCRA may extend to persons who have received orders to report
for active duty or to be inducted, but who have not actually begun active duty or actually reported for
induction. The Last Date on Active Duty entry Is umportant because a aumber of protections of SCRA
extend bevond the last dates of active duty,

Those who would rely on this certificate are urged to seek qualified legal coumsel to ensure that aill rights
guaranteed 10 Service members noder the SCRA are protected.

WARNING: This certificate was provided based on a name and SSN provided by the requester.
Providing an erroneous nate or SSN will cause an erroneous cerfificate to be provided.
Report ID:P4D4ITHOUH



service Members (vl Heliet Act (SCRA)

DRLC

- Ptivacy Notice 7

i you have
questions

............................... ahoutthe b

wabsite's
digital cerlificate.
please cordact the
DMDC Support
Certter
at (800) 477-8227

Fax:

EXFumr
A

Dec 12 2011 05:01pm POO4/004
Pagelotl

e only Official Depariment of Defense

Information pravided FREE of charge.

,ll_EU' USC Appx. §§ 501 et saq, as amended]

Service Membars Civil Ratief Act (SCRA) website.

(SCRA) Service Members Civil Relief Act

Enter sl avaiiable mfarmahon to improve the quality ¢f the mat"h

SSN  [17seadsy - Rebest Fi7a6a6507
fast WOUNE Last JOLINE e o
A First ¥EEBJ.§I§§E’:1§E_....‘.._._L..,.,. First 5CHR15TOF‘HEF_,_,_.
Middte :B_ S Middle 1€ __ .

Birth Yr{ Mot} :_1 Day[ . Birth Ve

Month ;

...... = Dayg "

Upon clicking the "LookLp" buttan, based on the SSN and ofher personal inforrnation furnished, the
Department will advise you that it doas

1. Not possess igformation regarding whetner tha individual is on active duty, or
2, Possess informatian indicating that the mdividual is or was an ective duty.

e

Digitat Certificate Heip



Document Receipt

Trans # 46166 Carrier / service:

Ship to: IRS
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE

WILLIAM GREEN FEDERAL BUILDING
600 ARCH STREET ROOM 3259

PHILADELPHIA PA 19106

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #:

12/12/2011

8171924291001000011927

172ED2011



Document Receipt

Trans # 46165 Carrier / service; POST 2PM 1211212011

Ship to: coP
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVAN!IA DEPT OF REV SHERIFF SALE

Tracking #: 9171924291001000011910
DEPARTMENT 281230
Doc Ref#: 172ED2011

HARRISBURG PA 17128



Document Receipt

Trans # 45164 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 12/12/2011
Ship to: FAIR
OFFICE OF F.A.IR.
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE Tracking#:  9171924291001000011903
PO BOX 8016
Doc Ref # 172ED2011

HARRISBURG PA 17105



Document Receipt

Trans # 45163 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 12/12/2011
Ship to: SBA
U.S5. Small Business Administration PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT
OFFICE
PARKVIEW TOWERS Tracking #: 9171924291001000011897

1150 FIRST AVE, 10TH FLR, STE 1001
Doc Ref #: 172ED2011

KING OR PA 19406
PRUSSIA



REAL ESTATE OUTLINE
ED# -

DATE RECEIVED

DOCKET AND INDEX

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.,
WRIT OF EXECUTION v
COPY OF DESCRIPTION
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE -
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN 7
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST s -
CHECK FOR $+356:60 OR = - K CK#

.,

**IF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**

SALE DATE T o o TIMECD
POSTING DATE
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER [1* WEEK /7.

2P WEEK

3D WEEK




SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution {(Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2011CV494

Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, | will expose the
following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County
of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, MARCH 07, 2012
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the
Sheriffs Office no later than thirty (30} days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten (10) days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

All that certain piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded
and described as follows, to-wit;

Beginning at a sieel pin at the carner of Lot #18 on the westerly side of Pine Street; thence along Pine Street south 26 degrees 38
minutes east, a distance of 45.00 feet to a steel pin on line of Lot #17; thence along line of Lot #17 {now or formerly of Richard
Whitmire) south 63 degrees 22 minutes west, a distance of 90.50 feet to a steel pin on line of ocher land of Grantors; thence along
line of Grantors North 26 degrees 38 minutes west a distance of 45.00 feet to a fence post an line of Lot #1% (now or formrely of
Helen Belles); thence along line of Lot #19 north 63 degrees 22 minutes east, a distance of 80 50 feet to the place of beginning.
Being identified as parcel #2 containing 380 square feet and parcel #3 containing 3,712.50 square feet in accordance to a survey
prepared by Charle B. Webb, dated May 18, 1981 and February 15, 1885

The Grantees herein accept this deed under and subject to the right-of-way and easement of sewer and utility service which
crosses the above described parcel of land far servicing of the adjoining parcel to the west identified as Parcel #1 on the survey. It
being understood that the owner of the rear property known as Parcel #1 on the survey (#1315 Rear Pine Street, Berwick, PA) shall
be responsible for the maintenance of all utilites crossing the parcel herein conveyed.

Being the same premises which William E. Price and Janet G. Price, husband and wife, by deed dated March 24, 2004 and about
to be recorded simultaneously herewith, granted and conveyed unto Christopher B. Joline and Heidi J. Joline, husband and wife.
Tax ID No: D4A-03-132

For information purpose only property is also known as:

1313 Pine St

Berwick, PA 18603-2126

BEING KNOWN AS: 1313 Pine Street, Berwick, PA 18603

PROPERTY ID NO.: 04A-03-132

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN CHRISTOPHER B. JOLINE AND HEIDI J. JOLINE, HUSBAND AND WIFE BY DEED
FROM WILLIAM E. PRICE AND JANET G. PRICE, HUSBAND AND WIFE DATED 03/24/2004 RECORDED 03/31/2004
INSTRUMENT NG.; 2004-03338.

FROPERTY ADDRESS: 1313 PINE STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603
UPI/ TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 04A-03-132

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of CHRISTOPHER B JOLINE in suit of WELLS FARGO
BANK N.A..

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale}. Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight(8)
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOCUS
FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. If the successful bidder failts to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default
all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The
defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the hidder is found liable for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff.




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF'S  .LE - Case No. 2011CV494 Page 2 of 2

Attorney for the Plaintiff:

UDREN LAW OFFICES, PC TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
CHERRY HILL, NJ COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
VARK S, UDREN, ESOUIRE WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
A J. UDREN, ESQUIRE 111 WOODCREST ROAD
NI MANAGING ATTORNE SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NEW JERSEY 08003-3620
856. 669. 5400
TINA MARIE RICH FAX: 856. 669. 5399

OFFICE ADMINISTRATOR

FREDDIE MAC
PENNSYLVANIA
DESIGNATED COUNSEL

Office of the Prothonotary
Columbia County Courthousge
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. as Trustee for Merrill Lynch Mortgage
Investors Trust, Mortgage Loan Asset-Backed Certificates,
Series 2004-0PT1
VS,

Christopher B. Joline
Heidi J. Joline
Columbia County C.C.P. No. 2011-CV-494

Dear Sir:
Kindly enter Judgment, issue a Writ of Execution, and transmit the

appropriate documents to the Sheriff, together with the deposit
check in the sum of $1,500.00, tc be listed for Sheriff's Sale on

All necessary documents to establish the above are enclosed,
together with a check to your order in the sum of 3 40.00 to
cover your fee therefor.

After time stamping, kindly return to me the enclosed copy of the
Praecipe for Judgment in the enclosed stamped self addressed
envelope,

Please advise promptly if there are any problems in this regard.
Thank you for your assistance with this matter. ; :5_
S Y yours, : “ ; }*_
ChT¥isting/) Jans oy . Zf"
Foreclosure Specialist : -

/

enclosures




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPCORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200 QﬁfV'E‘D"’?;L
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. as i COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Trustee for Merrill Lynch : CIVIL DIVISION
Mortgage Investors Trust, : Columbia County

Mortgage Loan Asset-Backed

Certificates, Series 2004-0PT1 EMORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Plaintiff :

V.,
Christopher B. Joline i NO. 2011-CV-494
Heidi J. Jeline :
Defendant (s}

WRIT OF EXECUTION

TO THE SHERIFF OF Columbia COUNTY:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above
matter, you are directed to levy upon and sell the following
described property:

12313 Pine Street, Berwick, PA 18603
SFE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED

amount dus $115.,108.42

Interest From 11/30/2011
to Date of Sale =
Ongoing bPer Diem of 312.81
to actual date of sale including if sale 1is
held at a later date

{Costs to be added) b4

_ ; % pProthonotary
Byﬁ“jék¢$tiw #2;;. Aif}/u4L_

Clerk

pate Dot mper e, ~20if




Exhibit A

Legal Description

All tha certain piece or piece of land situaic 1n the Borough of Berwizk, County of Colinnbia ane
State of Pennsyivania, bounded and desecribed as follows. 1o-wit

Beginning at a steel pin at the corner of Lot #19 on the westarly side of Ping Street; thence along
Pine Street south 26 degrees 38 minutes east, a distance of 45.00 feet to s steel pin on line of Lot
#17; thence along line of Lot #7 (now or formerly of Richand Whittnire) south 63 degrees 22
minsies west, & distance of 90.30 fest to a steet pin on fine of ocher land of Granuors; therce
along line of Grantors north 26 degrees 38 minutes west & distance of 45.00 feet 1o & fence post
on line of Lot #1% {now or formerly of 1ielen Belies): thence aiong hine of Lot #19 north 63
degrees 22 minutes east, a distance of 90.50 feet to the place of baginning,

Being identifiec as parcel #2 comaining 360 scuare feet and parcel #3 containing 3712.50 squars
feet in accordance to a survey prepared by Charles B. Webb, dated May 18, 198 and February
15, 1983,

The Grantees herein accept this deed under and subject 10 the righi-of-way and easement of
sewer and utility service which crosses the above described parcel of 1and for servicing of the
adjoining parcel to the west idenrified as Parcel #1 on the survay. It being understond that the
owner of the rear property known as Parce) #1 on the survey (#1315 Rear Pine Street, Berwick,
Fa shall be responsible for the maintenance of al? utiliiies crossing the parcel heretn conveyed.

Being the same premises whick Wilitam E. Price and Janet G. Price, husband and wife, by deed
dated March 24, 2004 and abou! to be recorded simulianeousiy hevewitn, granted and conveyed
unto Christopher B. Joline and Heidi L Joiine, busband and wife.

Tax T No: 4A-03-132

For information purpase oniv property 5 alsa known as;
1313 Pine 8T
Barwick, TA 18603-2126

BEING KNOWN AS: 13213 Pine Street
Rerwick, PA 18603

PROPERTY ID NG.: 04A-03-132

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN CHRISTOPHER B. JOLINE AND HEIDT
J. JOLINE, HUSBAND AND WIFE BY DEED FROM WILLIAM E. PRICE AND JANET
G. PRICE, HUSBAND AND WIFE DATED 03/24/2004 RECORDED 03/231/2004 IN
STRUMENT NO.:2004-03338.



UDREN LAW QFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200 Jen- EO-OL
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. as ECOURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Trustee for Merrill Lynch ! CIVIL DIVISION
Mortgage Investors Trust, EColumbia Countyv

Mortgage Loan -Asset-Backed :
Certificates, Series 2004-CPT1 { MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Plaintiff :

V.
Christopher B. Joline i NO. 2011-CV-494

Heidi J. Joline
Defendant (s}

WRIT OF EXECUTION

TO THE SHERIFF OF Columbia COUNTY:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and cosgts in the above
matter, you are directed to levy upon and sell the following
described.property:

12313 Pine Street, Berwick, PA 18603
SEE LEGAT DESCRIPTION ATTACHED

Amount due $115,108 .49

Interest From 11/30/2011

to Date of Sale 5
Ongoing Per Diem of £32.81
to actual date of sale including if sale is
held at a later date

(Costs to be added) S
A

: . rothonotary

By cﬁjZi4Vu_ éi frevn-

DaEQJﬁun/( le+ 45 2/




Exhibit A

Legal Description

All that certain piece or piece of land situate in the Borough of Berwick. Couvnty of Columbig anc
State of Pennsybvania, bounded and descrined as follows, 1o-wit:

Beginning at = steel pin at the corner of Lot #16 on the wasterly side of Pine Stree?; thence along
Pine Strect south: 26 degrees 38 minutes cast, a distance of 45.00 feet 10 2 steel pin on line of Lot
#17; thence along line of Lot #{7 (now or formetly of Richard Whitmire) south 83 degrees 272
minutes west, ¢ distance of 90.50 foet i a steel pin on Hne of ocher land of Grantors; thence
along fine of Grantors north 26 degrees 38 minutes west s distance of 45.00 feet to a fence post
on fine of Lot #19 {now or formerly of Heien Belles); thence along line of Lot #1¢ north 63
degrees 22 minutes east, a distance of 90,30 feet fo the piace of beginning,

Beimp identified as parcel #2 containing 360 square feet and parce! #3 containing 3712.50 squars
feet in accordance to a survey prepared by Charies B. Webk, dated May 1§, 1951 and February
15, 1985,

The Grantees herein aceept this deed under and subiect 1o the righi-ofway and casement of
sewer and utliity service which crosses the above described parcel of land for servicing of (he
adicining parce! to the west identified as Parce) #1 on the survey. it being understood that the
Gwner oF the rear property known as Parcel #1 on the survey (#1315 Rear Pine Street, Berwick,
P2} shall be responsible for $he maintenance of &) atilities crossing the parcel herein convevec,

Being the same premises which William E. Price and Janet G, Price, nsshand and wife, by deed
dated March 24, 2004 and about to be recorded simulanecusiy herewith, granted and conveyed
unta Chiristopher B, joline and Heidi 1, Joline. husbend and wife,

Tax ITr Na: 04402137

For informaton purpase only property is also known as:
1313 Pine ST
Berwick, PA 18603-2126

BEING KNOWIN AS: 1312 Pine Street
Berwick, PA 18603

PROPEETY ID NO.: 04A-03-132

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN CHRISTOPHER B. JOLINE AND HEIDI
J. JOLINE, HUSBAND AND WIFE BY DEED FROM WILLIEM E. PRICE AND JANET
G. PRICE, HUSBAND AND WIFE DATED (03/24/2004 RECORDED 03/31/2004 IN
STRUMENT NO.:2004-03338,



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-5400
pleadings@udren.com

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. as
Trustee for Merrill Lynch
Mortgage Investors Trust,
Mortgage Loan Agset-Backed
Certificates, Series 2004-0PT1
Plaintiff
V.

Christopher B. Joline
Heidi J. Joline
Defendant (s)

! COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
: CIVIL DIVISION
Columbia County

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NO. 2011-Cv-494

CERTIFICATE TO THE SHERIFF

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT:

I. The judgment entered in the above matter is based on an Action:
A In Agsumpegit {(Contract)
B. In Trespass (Accident)
X cC. In Mortgage Foreclosure
D. On a Note accompanying a purchase money mortgage and the

property being expoged to sale is the mortgaged property.

II. The Defendant (g} own the bProperty being expcosgsed to sale as:
A in individual
X B. Tenants by Entireties
C. Joint Tenants with right of sgurvivorship

A partnership
Tenants in Common
A corporation

g

IIT. The Defendant(s) is {are):

b
i

O m

Resident in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Not resident in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
If more than one Defendant and either A or B above is not

applicable, state which Defendant is resident of the
Commonwealth of Pennsvlvania.

Resident:

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

Attorneys for Plaintiff

“oan Mooshinato, Ui
PA ID 75860




UDREN LAW QOFFICES, P.C.
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-5400
pleadings@udren. com

Wells Fargo Bank, N.&. as
Trustee for Merrill Lynch
Mortgage Investors Trust,
Mortgage Loan Asset-Backed
Certificates, Series 2004-0PT1
Plaintiff
V.

Christopher B. Joline
Heidi J. Joline
Defendant (s)

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

i COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
: CIVIL DIVISION
: Columbia County

: MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

{NO. 2011-CV-494

CERTIFICATE

I hereby state that as the attorney for the Plaintiff in the
above-captioned matter and that the premises are not subject to
the provisions of Act 91 because it ig:

Vacant

An FHA insured mortgage

Non-owner occupied

Act 921 procedures have been fulfilled.

Over 36 months delinguent.

This certification is made subject to the penalties of 18

Pa. C.8. Sec.
authorities.

4904 relating to unsworn falsification to

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

BY:" T e e

......

.._,—..m;‘—:m-:

Alan M. Mingto, T-uii »
PA TD 75850



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-5400
pleadings@udren.comn

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. as
Trugtee for Merrill Lynch
Mortgage Investors Trust,
Mortgage Loan Asset-Backed
Certificates, Series 2004-0PT1
Plaintiff
V.

Christopher B. Joline
Heidi J. Joline
Defendant {s)

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

i COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
! CIVIL DIVISION
! Columbia County

EMORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

I NO. 2011-CV-494

CERTTIFICATE

I hereby state that as the attorney for the Plaintiff in the
above-captioned matter and that the premises are not subject to
the provisions of Act 81 because it is:

Vacart

An FHA insured mortgage

Non-owner occupied

Act 91 procedures have keen fulfilled.

Over 36 months delinguent.

This certification 1s made subject to the penalties of 18

Pa. C.8. Sec.
authorities.

4904 relating te unsworn falsification to

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

intiff

Alan M. Minato, Esquira
PA ID 758060



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. as I COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Trustee for Merrill Lynch ECIVIL DIVISION
Mortgage Investors Trust, ! Columbia County

Mortgage Leoan Asset-Backed :
Certificates, Series 2004-0OPT1 { MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Plaintiff :
V.

Christopher B. Joline I NO. 2011-CV-494
Heidi J. Joline £
Defendant (g}

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TC RULE 3129.1
Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. as Trustee for Merrill Lynch Mortgage
Investors Trust, Mortgage Loan Asset-Backed Certificates, Series
2004-0PT1, Plaintiff in the above acticn, by its attorney, Udren
Law Offices, P.C., sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the
Writ of Execution was filed the following information concerning
the real property located at: 1313 Pine Street, Berwick, PA
18603

1. Name and addresgs of Owner{g) or reputed Owner(s):
Name Address

Christopher B, Joline ' 50 East Hollow Road
Nescopeck, PA 18635

Heidi J. Joline 1213 Pine Street
Berwick, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant (s) in the judgment:
Name Address

SAME AS #1 ABOVE
3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is
a record lien on the real property to be sold:

Name Address

NONE



4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage
of record:

Name Address
Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. P.O. Box 961730
as Trustee for Merrill Irving, TX 75063

Lynch Mortgage Investors
Trust, Mortgage Loan Asset-
Backed Certificates,

Series 2004-0PT1

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien
on the property:
Name Address

NONE
6. Name and address of every other person who has any record

interest in the property and whose interest may be affected by
the sale:

Name Address

Columbia County Tax PO Box 380

Claim Bureau Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Domestic Relations Section PO Box 2380

Bloomsburg, P& 17815

Commonwealth of P4, Bureau of Compliance, PO Box 281230
Department of Revenue Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff
has knowledge who has any interest in the property which may be
affected by the sale:

Name Address

Tenants/Occupants 1313 Pine Street
Berwick, PA 18603



I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and
correct to the best of my personal knowledge or information and
belief. I understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. sec. 4904 relating to
unsworn falgification to autherities.

DATED: j(,/, /e
UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

"-.‘BY . o | PP .,,-_—._
. Attorneys for Plaintiff

Alan M, Minato, -
PAID 75<¢,-



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

8B56-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. as ECOURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Trustee for Merrill Lynch { CIVIL DIVISIOWN
Mortgage Investors Trust, { Columbia County

Mortgage Loan Asset-Backed :
Certificates, Series 2004-0PT1 i MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Plaintiff :
V.

Christopher B. Joline ENO. 2011-CVv-494
Heidi J. Joline :
Defendant {s)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1
Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. as Trustee for Merrill Lynch Mortgage
Investors Trust, Mortgage Loan Asset-Backed Certificates, Series
2004-0PT1, Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney, Udren
Law Offices, P.C., sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the
Writ of Execution was filed the following information concerning
the real property located at: 1313 Pine Street, Berwick, Pa
18603

1. Name and address of Owneri{s) or reputed Owner(s}:
Name Address

Christopher B. Jeoline 50 East Hollow Road
Nescopeck, PA 18625

Heidi J. Joline 1313 Pine Street
Berwick, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant (s} in the judgment:
Name address

SAME AS #1 ABOVE

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is
a record lien on the real property to be sold:
Name Address

NONE



4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage
of record:

Name Address
Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. F.O. Box 961730
as Trustee for Merrill Irving, TX 75063

Lynch Mortgage Investors
Trust, Mortgage Loan Asset-
Backed Certificates,

Series 2004-0PT1

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien
on the property:
Name Address

NONE
6. Name and address of every other person who has any record

interest in the property and whose interest may be affected by
the sale:

Name Address
Columbia County Tax PO Box 380
Claim Bureau Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Domestic Relations Section PO Box 380

BEloomsburg, PA 17815

Commonweaith of PA, Bureau of Compliance, PO Box 281230
Department of Revenue Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff
has knowledge who has any interest in the property which may be
affected by the sale:

Name Address

Tenants/Occupants 1313 Pine Street
Berwick, PA 18603



I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and
correct to the best of my personal knowledge or information and
belief. T understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S$. sec. 49504 relating to
unsworn falsification to authorities.

DATED:  f{. [. [/
UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

Alan M, Minato, E---.
PA ID 755467



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620D

856-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. as ECOURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Trustee for Merrill Lynch ! CIVIL DIVISION
Mortgage Investors Trust, ! Columbia County

Mortgage Loan Asset-Backed i
Certificates, Series 2004-0PT1 { MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Plaintiff :
V.

Christopher B. Joline i NO. 2011-CV-4%4
Heidi J. Joline i
Defendant (s)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TC RULE 3129.1
Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. as Trustee Ior Merrill Lynch Mortgage
Investors Trust, Mortgage Loan Asset-Backed Certificates, Series
2004-0PT1, Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney, Udren
lLaw Offices, P.C., sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the
Writ of Execution was filed the following information concerning
the real property located at: 1313 Pine Street, Berwick, P4
18603

1. Name and address of Owner(g) or reputed Owner{s):
Name Address

Christopher B. Joline 50 East Hollow Road
Nescopeck, PA 18635

Heidi J. Joline 1312 Pine Street
Berwick, P4 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant{s) in the judgment:
Name Addresgs

SAME AS #1 ABROVE

2. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is
a record lien on the real property to be sold:
Name Address

NONE



4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage
of record:

Name Address
Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. P.0. Box 961730
as Trustee for Merrill Irving, TX 75063

Lynch Mortgage Investors
Trust, Mortgage Loan Zsset-
Backed Certificates,

Series 2004-0OPT1

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien
on the property:
Name Address

NONE
6. Name and address of every other person who has any record

interest in the property and whose interest may be affected by
the sale:

Name Addresgs

Columbia County Tax PO Box 380

Claim Bureau Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Domestic Relations Section PO Box 380

Bloomsburg, P& 17815

Commonwealth of PA, Bureau of Compliance, PO Box 281230
Department of Revenue Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff
has knowledge who hag any interest in the property which may be
affected by the sale:

Name Address

Tenants/Occupants 1313 Pine Street
Berwick, PA 18603



I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and
correct to the best of my personal knowledge or information and
belief. I understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penaltiez of 18 Pa.C.S. sec. 4904 relating to
unsworn falsification to authorities.

DATED: j(._ i1
' UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

B ._._u-.____,__—m\‘)
Chggsfm;"”T“_mifitlzu:kfﬂ;: . :

Alan M, Minato, =--:
PAID 7584"



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

pleadings@udren. com

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. as i COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Trustee for Merrill Lynch ! CIVIL DIVISION
Mortgage Investors Trust, i Columbia County

Mortgage Loan Asset-Backed i
Certificates, Series 2004-0PT1 [ MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Plaintiff :
W

Christopher B. Joline i NO. 2011-CV-494
Heidi J. Joline i
Defendant (s)

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PRQPERTY

TO: Christopher B. Joline
50 East Hollow Rcad
Nesgcopeck, PA 18635

Your house {real estate) at 1313 Pine Street, Berwick, PA 18603
1s scheduled to be sold at the Sheriff's Sale on

at in the Columbia County Courthouse, Bloomsburg, Pa
to enforce the court judgment of $115,108.49, obtained by
Plaintiff above (the mortgagee) against you. If the sale is
postponed, the property will be relisted for the Next Available
Sale.

L

f

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
¥YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

Te prevent this Sheriff's Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to the mortgagee the back paymens,
late charges, costs and reasonable attorney's fees. To find out how
much you must pay, you may call: (856) 669-5400.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court
to strike or open the judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered.
You may alsze ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

3. You may alec be able to stop the sals through cother legal proceedings.
You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact
one, the more chance you will have of stopping the sale. (See notice on
page two on how to obtaln an attorney.)



YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND ¥YOU HAVE OTHER
RIGHTS EVEN TF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold
to the highest bidder. You may find ocut the price bid by galiing B856-665-
540¢.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the
bid price was grossly inadequate compared to the value of your property.

2. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the
full amount due in the sale. To find ocut if this has happened, you wmay call
856-669-5400.

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, wvou
will remain the owner of the property as if the sale never happened.
5. You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount
due is paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a deed te the buyer., At that
time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for
vour house. A schedule of distribution of the money bid for your house will
be filed by the Sheriff within 30 days after the sale. This schedunle will
state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in
accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed
distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10} days after
Schedule of Distributiom is filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting
vour home back, 1f you act immediately after the sale.

YOO SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TC YOUR LAWYEER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TC OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE ¥O0U CAN GET LEGAL HELP.
LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE
North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
E70-784-8760

ASSOCIATION DE LICENCIBADOS
North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
570-784-8760



Exhibit A

l.egal Description

Al that certain piece or piece of land siteate ir: the Borouph of Berwick, County of Columbia anc
State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

Beginning ar a steel pin at the comner of Lat #19 on the wester]y side of Pine Streer: hence along
Pine Sweet south 28 degrees 36 minutes easy,  distance of 45.00 feer 1o 2 stest pin on line of Lot
#17. thence along fine of Lot #7 {now or formerly of Richard Whitmire) south 62 degrees 22
minutes west, a distance of 90.30 feet 10 a stee! pin on jine of ocher lané of Grantors; thence
aiong fine of Grantors north 26 degrees 38 minutes west & distance of 45.00 feet to a fence post
ot line of Lot #19 {now or formerty of Helen Belfles): thence along line of Lot #19 north 63
degrees 22 minutes east, a distance of $0.50 feet 1o the nlace of beginning.

Being identified as parce] #2 containing 360 square feet and parcel #3 sontaining 371250 square
feet in accordance to a survey prepared by Charles B. Webb, dated May 18, 195) and February
15, 1985,

The Grantees herein accept this deed under and subject to the right-of-way and easernent of
sewer and utility service which crosses the abuove described pareel of land for servicing of the
adioining parcel 1o the west identified as Parcel #1 on the survey. ¥ bein £ ungerstood that the
owner of the rear property known as Parcel #1 an the survey (#1315 Rear Pine Strece, Berwick,
Pa) shait be responsibie for the maintenance of ali utilities crossing the parcel herein conveyed.

Being the same premises which William: E. Price and Janer G. Price, husband and wife, by dzed
cdated March 24, 2004 and abou! to be recorded simultancoushy herewith, granted and conveyed
unto Christopher B. foline and Heid! 1. Joline, hushand and wife.

Tax 1D No: 04A-03-132

Far informarion purpose only property is also known as:
1313 Pine ST
Berwick, PA 18603-2126

BEING KNOWN AS: 1312 Pine Street
Berwick, PA 18603

PROPERTY ID NO.: 04A-03-132

TITLE TO S&ID PREMISES IS VESTED IN CHRISTOPHER B. JOLINE AND HETIDT
J. JOLINE, HUSBAND END WIFE BY DEED FROM WILLIAM E. PRICE AND JANET
@. PRICE, HUSBAND AND WIFE DATED 03/24/2004 RECORDED 03/31/2004 IN
STRUMENT NO.:2004-032338.



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

B56-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com

Welle Fargo Bank, N.A. as Trustes for ;COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Merrill Lynch Mortgage Investors : CIVIL DIVISION
Trust, Mortgage Loan Asset-Backed : Columbia County
Certificates, Series 2004-0PT1 :
T.0. Box 961730 MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Irving, TX 75063 i
Plaintiff

V.

Christopher B. Joline i NO. 2011-CV-494

Heidi J. Joline

1213 Pine Street

Baerwick, PA 18603
Defendant (s}

Waiver of Watchman

Alan M. Minato, E”"iUl.

5860 o
PAID 7 , do hereby state that any Deputy Sheriff or Sheriff levying upen

i, Atiorney
or attaching any property under the writ issued in the above-captioned matter may leave
same without a watchman, in custody of whomev’e; is foﬁnd in po.sscssion, after ngtifying
such person of such levy or attachment, without liability of the part of | such Deputy
Sheriff or Sheriff to any plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such
property before the Sheriff’s sale thereof.

Attorney for Plaintiff

Alan M. Minato, £-u-
PA ID 75860



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
B56-669-5400
pleadings@udren.com

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. as Trustee
Merrill Lynch Mortgage InvestoIs
Trust, Mortgage Loan Asset-Backed
Certificases, Seriegs 2004-0PT1
.0, Box 961730
Irving, T 75063

Plaintift

V.

Christophar B. Joline

Heidi J. Joline

1213 Pine Stree:

Rarwick, P& 186C3
Defendant (g)

for

. COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
. CTVIL DIVISION
: Columbia County

| MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

I NO. 2011-CV-494

Waiver of Watchman

Alan M. Minato, Esquire

I, Attorney PA 1D 75860

, do hereby state that any Deputy Sheriff or Sheriff levying upon

or attaching any property under the writ isszed in the above-captioned matter may leave

same without & watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after nqtifying

such person of such levy or attachment, without liability of the part of such Deputy

Sheriff or Sheriff to any plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction oz removal of any such

property before the Sheriff’s sale thereof.

Attorriey for Plaintiff

Alan M. Minato, Esquire
PA ID 75860



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

MARRK J. UDREN, ESONIRE 111 WOODCREST ROAD

N MANAGING ATTORNEY

SUITE 206
CHERRY HILL, NEW JERSEY 08003-3620
8%6. 669 . 5400

TINA MARIE RICH FAX: 856. 669 . 5399

OFFICE ADMINISTRATOR

FREDDIE MAC
PENNSYLVANIA
DESIGNATED COUNSEL

Office of the Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re:

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. as Trustee for Merrill Lynch Mortgage
Investors Trust, Mortgage Loan Asset-Backed Certificates,
Series 2004-0PT1

ve.

Christopher B. Joline

Heidi J. Jeline

Columbia County C.C.P. No. 2011-Cv-434

Dear Sir:

Please gerve the Defendant (s),Heidi J. Joline at 13213 Pine Street,
BRerwick, PA 18603.

Please then, POST the property with the Handbill at 1313 Pine
Street, Berwick, PA 18603.

UDREN LAW CFFICES, P.C.

__Attorneys 6T PlAiNTILf

Alan M. Minato, E-quir
PA 1D 75860



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
MARK J. UDREN. ESQUIRE 111 WOODCREST ROAD
NI MANAGING ATTORNEY SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NEW JERSEY 08003-3620
836. 669 . 5400

TINA MARIE RICH FAX: 856. 669. 5300
OFFICE ADMINISTRATOR

FREDDIE MAC
PENNSYLVANIA
DESIGNATED COUNSEL

Office of the Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse
P.0O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. as Trustee for Merrill Lynch Mortgage
Investors Trust, Mortgage Loan Asset-Backed Certificates,
Series 2004-0PT1
vS.

Christopher B. Joline
Heidi J. Joline
Columbia County C.C.P. No. 2011-CV-494

Dear Sir:

Please serve the Defendant{s),Heidi J. Joline at 1313 Pine Streat,
Berwick, PA 18603.

Please then, POST the property with the Handbill at 1313 Pine
Street, Berwick, P& 18603.

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

o i
__ArbermesyE ter  PTEITT I £

Alan M. Minato, Esquire
PA ID 75860



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

. . WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE 7
NS MANAGING ATTORNEY 1w O&I;gggig ROAD
CHERRY HILL, NEW JERSEY 08003-3620
836 669. 5460

TINA MARIE RICH A .
OFFICE ADMINISTRATOR FAX: 856. 669 . 5399

FREDDIE MAC
PENNSYLVANIA
DESIGNATED COUNSEL

Sheriff of Columbia County
Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. as TrusStee for Merrill Lynch Mortgage
Investors Trust, Mortgage Loan Asset-Backed Certificates,
Series 2004-0PT1
vs.

Christopher B. Joline

Helidi J. Joline
Columbia County, CCP No. 2011-CV-49%94

Please be informed that our office will be using an outside servicer
to serve the defendant (=), Christopher B. Joline, with the enclosed
Notice of Sheriff gsale. When service has been successfully

completed our office will file the proof of service.

Thank {vou,

ristMa Jans
Foreclosure Specialist



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
MARK . UDREN. ESOUIRE WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
'S, UDREN, i
NF MANAGING A TTOQR;\"E ¥ 1 Wogggggg ROAD
CHERRY HILL, NEW JERSEY 08003-3620
856. 669 . 5400
TINA MARIE RICH FAX;: 856, 669 . 5399

OFFICE ADMINISTRATOR

FREDDIE MAC
PENNSYLVANIA
DESIGNATED COUNSEL

Sheriff of Columbia County
Columbia County Courthouse
F.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. as Trustee for Merrill Lynch Mortgage
Tnvestors Trust, Mortgage Looan Assget-Backed Certificates,
Series 2004-0PT1
vs.

Christopher B. Joline
Heidi J. Joline
Columbia County, CCP No. 2011-CV-494

Please be informed that our office will be using an outside servicer
to serve the defendant (s), Christopher B. Joline, with the enclosed
Notice of Sheriff Sale. When service has been successfully

completed our office will file the proof of =zervice.

anky you,

ChristrIna Jans
Foreclosure Specialist



19381
UDREN LAW OFFICES, PC

PA OPERATING ACCOUNT J Py T _
111 WOODCREST ROAD ﬁ.w..ml—._oh.nwm_m NUMBER
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003 15381

3-7568/2360

R

One Thousand Five Hundred and 00/100 Hhb DATE AMOUNT ’
November 29, 2011 T 500.00
PAY r,
TO THE i
VOID AFTER 90 BAYS #
ORDE ;
OF 8 Columbia County Sheriff
T
Courthouse x§mﬁ z\.&x 2 S 5
P.C. Box 380 : :

wsoz._mccﬁ_ PA 17815

__.D_._.ﬂ.u.mp__. (s mmD.mmm_mn: n_mDDDﬂﬂpmm:.



